
 
 

 
SINGARENI COLLIERIES COMPANY LIMITED 

 (A Government Company)  
Manuguru Collieries  

 

Ref: MNG/CVL/UT-03/2025-26/1033(a)                           Dated: 22.04.2025. 
CORRIGENDUM -1 

 

 Sl. 
No. 

Tender Notice Number & Name 
of  the work 

Estimated 
Cost in Rs. 

Earnest 
Money 

Period of 
completio

n 

Class of 
registratio

ns 
 
1. 

 

MNG/CVL/UT-03/2025-26, 
Dt: 17.04.2025. 
 

 Relay tender for “Re-
Commencing the Feeder 
Canteen Facilities at GM 
Office, Manuguru Area for 
catering the Tiffin & Tea 
facilities to the Officers 
and Staff of GM Office 
under the Mines Act 1952 
& Mines Rules 1955 at 
Manuguru Area, for a 
period of Two years i.e., 
2025-26 and 2026-27, 
Bhadradri Kothagudem 
District, Telangana”.              
(Cyclic System)  

Rs. 4,45,322/- 

 

Rs. 
9,000/- 

Twenty 
four 

months 
from the 
date of 

Mark-out. 

Class-IV & 
above 

The Corrigendum for the above work has been published through SCCL 
websites and notice boards of various areas 
 

All other terms and conditions of above tender notice will remain same 

     The Dates for submission of bids etc., are changed as follows:  
  

 
 

GENERAL MANAGER 
MANUGURU. 

To 
 The Notice Board, 
 GM/KGM area  
 GM/ RG-I /RG-II/RG-III/BHPL/YLD/MM/ SRP. 
 GM(Civil), KGM  
 DGM (Civil) QCC /Kgm Regions & AGM (Civil) RG/BPA Regions 
 DGM(Civil) : STPP/ SRP/ MM / RG-I/ RG-II/ RG-III / BHPL / 
                  KGM Area/KGM corp / YLD 

 NIT No, Date. Earlier date Changed date 

 
(i) 

 
MNG/CVL/UT-03/2025-26, 
Dt:17.04.2025 
 

22.04.2025 up to 
12.00 noon and  
date of draw on 
22.04.2025 at 
4.00PM 

25.04.2025,  
up to 12.00 
noon and date 
of draw on 
25.04.2025 at 
4.00PM 

With a request to 
arrange for 
display on                                                                                          
Notice boards for 
wide publicity 
 


